900477537

12/12/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM501753

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

I	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	Cloudco, Inc.		08/16/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cloudco, LLC
Street Address:	28601 Chagrin Blvd., Ste. 500
City:	Woodmere
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44122
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE —

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5407805	BUDDY THUNDERSTRUCK
Registration Number:	5541223	BUDDY THUNDERSTRUCK
Registration Number:	4400503	MARYOKU YUMMY
Registration Number:	4760564	PACKAGES FROM PLANET X
Registration Number:	4423202	PACKAGES FROM PLANET X
Registration Number:	4339056	PRETTY FREEKIN SCARY
Registration Number:	3959404	TWISTED WHISKERS
Registration Number:	2983814	TWISTED WHISKERS
Registration Number:	3620877	TWISTED, WHISKERS
Registration Number:	4813119	TWISTED WHISKERS
Serial Number:	87307218	BLAME IT ON THE THUNDER
Serial Number:	87812154	BOY GIRL DOG CAT MOUSE CHEESE
Serial Number:	87307270	DARNELL FETZERVALVE
Serial Number:	87307245	RABBLE ROUSER
Serial Number:	87305303	TINPO
Serial Number:	87305310	TINPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 006512 FRAME: 0274

900477537

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3308588823

Email: trademarks@grantlasalle.com

Correspondent Name: Jill T. Grant

Address Line 1: 111 Stow Ave., Ste. 104
Address Line 4: Cuyahoga Falls, OHIO 44221

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill T. Grant
SIGNATURE:	/Jill T. Grant/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cloudco Delaware Conversion Document#page1.tif source=Cloudco Delaware Conversion Document#page2.tif source=Cloudco Delaware Conversion Document#page3.tif source=Cloudco Delaware Conversion Document#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006512 FRAME: 0275



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CLOUDCO, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLOUDCO, INC."

TO "CLOUDCO, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4048735 8100V SR# 20186201253

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Johns W. Ballett, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203258153

Date: 08-16-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006512 FRAME: 0276 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:01 AM 08/16/2018
FILED 10:01 AM 08/16/2018
SR 20186201253 - File Number 4048735

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first	formed is D	elaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing	this Certificate is_	Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is	2/2/2006	er dan der schilden de kritische meinigkeit werden verschappen der der
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately p Cloudco, In	rior to filing this C c.	ertificate is
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company Formation is Clou	as set forth in the dco, LLC	Certificate of
Ŋ.	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have day of August, A.D. By:		on

TRADEMARK REEL: 006512 FRAME: 0277





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CLOUDCO, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.

2018, AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

4048735 8100V SR# 20186201253

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julios de propose personos es personos

Authentication: 203258153

Date: 08-16-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006512 FRAME: 0278 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:01 AM 08/16/2018
FILED 10:01 AM 08/16/2018
SR 20186201253 - File Number 4048735

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

• First: T	he name	of the limited liabili	ty company is Cloudco, LLC	
• Second:	The add	lress of its registered urton Road, Suite 201	office in the State of in the City of	Delaware is Dover
Zip Co	ode	19904 .	Maka-Mahada Manda Manda Maran Andrea Maran Andrea Manda Mand	
The na	ame of it	s Registered agent a COGE	t such address is ENCY GLOBAL INC.	
* Third: (Insert an	y other matters the r	nembers determine to	include herein.)
In Witnes	s Where	eof, the undersigned August , 2	have executed this Co	ertificate of Formation this
			By: Autivort	zed Person(s)
			Name: Jeff	r Printed

TRADEMARK REEL: 006512 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 12/12/2018